CH \$215.00 03512

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM326893

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARCUS AS		12/16/2014	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCUS DENMARK AS		
Street Address:	C.A. Olesens Gade 1		
City:	9000 Aalborg		
State/Country:	DENMARK		
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: DENMARK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0351219	AALBORG.
Registration Number:	0335315	AALBORG AKVAVIT
Registration Number:	3076330	
Registration Number:	0157846	
Registration Number:	1407893	GAMMEL DANSK
Registration Number:	1387720	II SKILLING DANSK 1711 CW
Registration Number:	1389549	
Registration Number:	2315447	JUBILAEUMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027568087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027568000

Email: rkim@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Kim

Address Line 1: 500 North Capitol Street, N.W. **Address Line 4:** Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 092834-0029

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Richard Y. Kim c/o MWE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005423 FRAME: 0716

900310696

Address Line 1:	500 North Capitol Street, N.W.	
Address Line 4:	Washington, D.C. 20005	
NAME OF SUBMITT	ΓER:	Richard Y. Kim
SIGNATURE:		/Richard Y. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:		12/22/2014
Total Attachments.	4	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from Arcus AS to Arcus Denmark AS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005423 FRAME: 0717



Deed of Assignment (US)

We, Arcus AS, of Destilleriveien 11, PO Box 64, 1481 Hagan, Norway, the current registered owners of the US registrations:

AALBORG, no. 351219
AALBORG AKVAVIT, no. 335315
DEVICE MARK (Maltese cross), no. 3076330
DEVICE MARK (Maltese cross), no. 157846
GAMMEL DANSK, no. 1407893
GAMMEL DANSK BITTER DRAM (Device), no. 1387720
GAMMEL DANSK BITTER DRAM (Bottle shape), no. 1389549
JUBILAEUMS, no. 2315447

AALBORG BOTTLE with Maltese cross design, no. 29437431

HEREBY assign the said US registrations, the marks therein and the associated good will of the business to the company, Arcus Denmark AS, C.A Olesens Gade 1, 9000 Aalborg, Denmark, so as to reflect the factual commercial ownership of the registration.

Signed, sealed and delivered as a Deed by:

RECORDED: 12/22/2014

Place, date

Arcus AS - Otto Drakenberg, Chairman of the Board

ARCUS AS - P.O Box 64, N-1483 Hagen, Norway - W www, arcus, no T (+47) 57 06 50 00